City Council for the City of Zachary P.O. Box 310 Zachary, La. 70791 (225)654-0287 Fax (225)654-5306

There will be a **Special Meeting of the Zachary City Council** on Tuesday, October 29, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. at the City of Zachary Council Chambers, 4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA.

Agenda:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Prayer & Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Reading of the Public Meetings Rules related to anyone wishing to speak
- 5. New Business:
 - a. Introduction of ORDINANCE 2024-15 AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ZACHARY TO AMEND TABLE 5.202 OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE FOR THE CITY OF ZACHARY IN FURTHERANCE OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ZACHARY
 - b. Introduction of ORDINANCE 2024-16 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ZACHARY TO AMEND TABLE 2.303 OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE FOR THE CITY OF ZACHARY IN FURTHERANCE OF THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ZACHARY
- 6. Adjourn

Dana LeJeune, LMMC Clerk of City Council CITY OF ZACHARY PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE STATE OF LOUISIANA